

**Serial No.17**  
**Regular List**

**HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA**  
**AT SHILLONG**

Crl. Petn. No.15 of 2019

Date of Order: 15.03.2022

Sanjay Kumar Das & 3 Ors.

Vs.

State of Meghalaya

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge**

**Appearance:**

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. S. Thapa, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. H. Abraham, GA

Heard Mr. S. Thapa, learned counsel for the petitioner, who has submitted that the brief has just recently been handed over to him, for which, he is not prepared to argue the matter today. As such, he prays for further time.

Mr. H. Abraham, learned GA, appears for the State respondent.

On consideration of the same, prayer is allowed.

List this matter after 2(two) weeks.

**Judge**

Meghalaya

15.03.2022

"Tiprilynti-PS"