

Serial No. 19
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

CrI. Petn. No 15 of 2019

Date of Order: 17.05.2022

Sanjay Kumar Das & 3 Ors. Vs. State of Meghalaya

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. K. Paul, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. S. Chanda, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. S. Sen, P.P with
Ms. S. Laloo, GA

Mr. K. Paul, learned Sr. counsel, has submitted that he has recently been engaged by the petitioner and as such, prays for some time to prepare for the same. Mr. S. Sen, learned counsel appearing for the State respondent has no objection to the prayer made. The same is allowed.

List this matter after 2(two) weeks.

Judge

Meghalaya
17.05.2022
"Tiprilynti-PS"