

**Serial No.08**  
**Regular List**

**HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA**  
**AT SHILLONG**

Crl. Petn. No. 15 of 2019

Date of Order: 29.04.2025

---

Shri. Sanjay Kumar Das & 3 Ors. Vs.

State of Meghalaya.

---

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge**

---

**Appearance:**

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. S. Chanda, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. A. Momin, GA.

---

This criminal petition is filed challenging the order dated 08-04-2019 passed by the learned Session Judge, Tura, West Garo Hills in Sessions Case No. 29 of 2017 directing for framing of charge against the petitioner. It appears that more than 5 years have lapsed from the date of the order of the learned Session Court. None of the Counsels appearing for the parties is in a position to inform this Court about the current status of the Session Case No. 29 of 2017.

The learned Counsel for the petitioner shall take instruction with regard to the latest status of the Session Case No. 29 of 2017 and place the same before this Court on the next date.

List this matter after two weeks.

**Judge**

Meghalaya  
29.04.2025  
"Biswarup PS"