

Serial No. 04
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.Petn. No.15 of 2019

Date of Order: 23.09.2025

Shri. Sanjay Kumar Das & 3 ors

Vs

State of Meghalaya

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. S. Khyriem, Adv

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. A. H. Kharwanlang, Addl.Sr.GA

On joint prayer made by the parties, list this matter after 2 (two) weeks.

Judge

Meghalaya
23.09.2025
"Shrity,PS"